Regulated
Services

Approved by Decision 28661-D01-2023
Effective July 1, 2024

DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES

(DERS)

Rider "P (REA)" ENERGY CHARGE SCHEDULE

Rider "P (REA)"
Page 1 of 1

To be applied to all Electricity sold to Rural Electrification Association Customers served

under Rate Classes E5 (REA) and E7 (REA)

Energy Charge Schedule:
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E5 (REA)

Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E52 (Beaver REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E53 (Borradaile REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E54 (Braes REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E55 (Claysmore REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E512 (Devonia REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E57 (Heart River REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E58 (Kneehill REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E59 (Mackenzie REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E510 (Myrnam REA)
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E511 (Zawale REA)

Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E7 (REA)

» e AR AR T A A

0.14406
0.14036
0.14149
0.15986
0.13990
0.12927
0.14255
0.13413
0.13747
0.13149

0.08771

per KWh
per kWh
per KWh
per kWh
per KWh
per kWh
per KWh
per kWh
per KWh
per kWh

per kWh




