

Approved by Decision 28661-D01-2023

Effective July 1, 2024

Rider "P (REA)"

Page 1 of 1

DIRECT ENERGY REGULATED SERVICES (DERS) Rider "P (REA)" ENERGY CHARGE SCHEDULE

To be applied to all Electricity sold to Rural Electrification Association Customers served under Rate Classes E5 (REA) and E7 (REA)

Energy Charge Schedule:

Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E5 (REA)

Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E52 (Beaver REA)	\$ 0.14406	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E53 (Borradaile REA)	\$ 0.14036	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E54 (Braes REA)	\$ 0.14149	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E55 (Claysmore REA)	\$ 0.15986	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E512 (Devonia REA)	\$ 0.13990	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E57 (Heart River REA)	\$ 0.12927	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E58 (Kneehill REA)	\$ 0.14255	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E59 (Mackenzie REA)	\$ 0.13413	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E510 (Myrnam REA)	\$ 0.13747	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E511 (Zawale REA)	\$ 0.13149	per kWh
Energy Charge Applicable to Rate E7 (REA)	\$ 0.08771	per kWh